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Dear Parent(syLegal Guardian(s):

In compliance with the requirements of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965 (ESEA), you have the
right to request information about your child's teachers' training and credentials. The following information may be
requested:

* Whether the teacher met the Georgia Professional Standards Commission requirements for
certification for the grade level and subject area in which the teacher provides instruction;

=  Whether the teacher is teaching under an emergency or other provisional status through which Georgia
qualifications or certification criteria have been waived;

= What undergraduate or graduate degrees the teacher holds, including graduate certificates and
additional degrees, and major(s) or area(s) of concentration; and

»  Whether your child is provided services by paraprofessionals, and if so, their qualifications.

Please rest assured that we are committed to helping your child reach his or her maximum academic potential
throughout their school career. That commitment includes making sure that all of our teachers and paraprofessionals are
highly skilled and delivering quality instruction to your child.

If you wish to request information concerning your child's teachers' qualifications, please contact your child's principal

by phone or by email.

Alpha Academy

Alex Guilford

{770) 922-8636

aguilford@irockdale k12.ga.us

Barksdale Elementary

Jana O'Kelley

(770) 483-9514

jokelleyiirockdale.k12.ga.us

CJ Hicks Elementary

Dr. Nadine Campbell

(770) 483-4410

ncampbell@rockdale. k12.ga.us

Conyers Middle

Torian White

[(770) 483-3371

twhite@rockdale.k12.ga.us

Davis Middle Michael Mauriello '(770) 388-5675 mmaurigllo@rockdale.k12.ga.us
Edwards Middle Fred Middleton (770) 483-3255 fimiddleton@rockdale.k12.ga.us
Flat Shoals Elementary Dr. Tammy Hightower {770) 483-5136 thightower@drockdale.kc12.ga.us
Heritage High School Greg Fowler (770) 483-5428 gregii@rockdale k12.ga.us
Hightower Trail Elementary | LauraJenkins Bates (770) 388-0751 ljbates@)rockdale.k12.pa.us
Honey Creck Elementary Kay Symons (770) 483-5706 ksymons{@rockdale k12 .ga.us

JH House Elementary

Tammy Smith

(770) 483-9504

tsmith@rockdale.k12.ga.us

Lorraine Elementary

Dr. David Ray

(770) 483-0657

drav@rockdale.k12.ga.us

Memorial Middle Andrea McMahan {770) 922-0139 amcmahan(@rockdale.k12.ga.us
Peck's Chapel Elementary John Martin (770)761-1842 Jmartind@rockdale k12.ga.us
Pine Street Elementary Kim Vier (770) 483-8713 kvier@rockdale.k12.ga.us
Rockdale Career Academy Dr. Miki Edwards (770) 388-5677 medwards@rockdale.k12.ga.us
Rockdale County High School | Georgi Nour (770) 483-8754 gnowr@rockdale.k12.ga.us
Rockdale Magnet School Mary Ann Suddeth (770} 483-8737 msuddeth@rockdale.k12.ga.us
Rockdale Open Campus Frank Daniels (770} 388-5727 fdaniels@rockdale.k12.ga.us
Salem High School Tonya Bloodworth (770} 922-0176 teloodworthi@rockdale.k12.ga.us

Shoal Creek Elementary

Tiwon Toney

(770) 929-1430

ttoney@irockdale.k12.ga.us

Sims Elementary

Allison Barbour

(770) 922-0666

abarbourirockdale.k12.ga.us

Thank you for your interest and involvement in your child’s education.
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